

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 2237 of 2020

Madhukar Vitthal Rao Kumbhare **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh & Anr.

05/10/2020	Shri R.S. Baghel, counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Akansha Jain, Dy.G.A. for the State. Learned counsel for the petitioner relies on a circular dated 3/06/2020 and would submit that State may be directed to decide joining of the petitioner on the basis of the circular. Learned State counsel on the other hand prays time to seek instruction. List the case after three weeks. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) JUDGE
gouri	